

23 June 1966

2A

TM-2337/010/00A

# MODIFICATION TO:

TM-2337/010/00, "LISP Primer,  
A Self-Tutor for Q-32 LISP 1.5,"  
dated 14 June 1965.



APPROVED

Clark Weissman

System Development Corporation/2500 Colorado Ave./Santa Monica, California 90406

## CURRENT MODIFICATIONS

### Modified Pages

### Notes and Filing Instructions

- |          |                                                                                                                                                               |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2A<br>2B | Insert pages 2A and 2B, dated 23 June 1966.                                                                                                                   |
| 9        | ERRATA* Page 9, Line 19 should read: based on the implementation of LISP by Timothy P. Hart and Thomas Evans for the M-460.....                               |
| 21       | ERRATA* Page 21, Line 6 should read:<br>(((A . B) . (A . B)) . (A . B)) . (A . B))                                                                            |
| 22       | ERRATA* Page 22, Line 7 should read: ...(a tutorial aid..)                                                                                                    |
| 54       | ERRATA* Page 54, the next to last S-expression should read:<br>$\underbrace{(\text{LAMBDA } (J K) (\text{CONS } J K))}_{s_1} \underbrace{(\text{A B})}_{s_2}$ |
| 100      | ERRATA* Page 100, Example 20, Line 4 should read:<br>of b in S-expression x.                                                                                  |
| 117      | ERRATA* Page 117, Example 11, Line 4 should read:<br>4. (LAMBDA (ABE)(SETQ ABE (QUOTE CIVILWAR)))(BOOTH)                                                      |
| 120      | ERRATA* Page 120, Line 25 should read:<br>(LAMBDA () SLASH) = /                                                                                               |
| 121      | ERRATA* Page 121, Line 6 should read:<br>3. \$\$\$*ATOM*                      ATOM                      *                                                     |
|          | ERRATA* Page 121, Line 10 should read: In example 3 above, \$\$\$*ATOM* is internally.....                                                                    |
|          | ERRATA* Page 121, Line 11 should read: Thus, bindings for \$\$\$*ATOM* are bindings....                                                                       |

\*ERRATA modifications are to be entered by hand.

Modified PagesNotes and Filing Instructions

- 121 ERRATA\* Page 121, Line 12 should read:  
CSET (\$\$\*ATOM\* 123) = ATOM
- 139 ERRATA\* Page 139, insert after Line 22:  
. PROG statement labels are capital letters
- 140 ERRATA\* Page 140, Line 23 should read: expressions,  
except numbers, statement labels, NIL, T, and F, e.g.,
- 144 ERRATA\* Page 144, Line 7 should read: 7. (NIL X1)
- ERRATA\* Page 144, Line 13 should read:  
13. (A (B) B) = (A . ((B . NIL) . (B . NIL)))
- 152 ERRATA\* Page 152, Line 8 should read:  
((EQ A (CAR L))(DELETE A (CDR L)))

---

\* ERRATA modifications are to be entered by hand.